CH \$1515.00 25847;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Gale Group, Inc.		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cengage Learning, Inc.
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584738	ACADEMIC ASAP
Registration Number:	3503601	ACCESS MY LIBRARY
Registration Number:	1479176	AEROSPACE/DEFENSE MARKETS & TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2067640	B & I
Registration Number:	2119079	BAKER'S BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY OF MUSIC
Registration Number:	1651927	BLACKBIRCH PRESS
Registration Number:	1961205	BUSINESS & INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	1160892	CHARLES SCRIBNER'S SONS
Registration Number:	2619957	CITIES OF THE UNITED STATES
Registration Number:	1299481	CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS
Registration Number:	2143661	CONTEMPORARY WOMEN'S ISSUES
Registration Number:	2204267	CWI
Registration Number:	1212411	
Registration Number:	3031220	
Registration Number:	1619802	DICTIONARY OF LITERARY BIOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	2110260	DISCOVERING
Registration Number:	1808393	DISCOVERING AUTHORS
Registration Number:	1296041	ENCYCLOPEDIA OF ASSOCIATIONS
Registration Number:	2606835	EXPANDED ACADEMIC ASAP TRADEMARK

900285774 REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0583

Registration Number: 1333193 GALE Registration Number: 4218714 GALE BUSINESS INSIGHTS Registration Number: 2951902 GALE GROUP Registration Number: 3042215 GALE NEWSVAULT Registration Number: 3042215 GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY Registration Number: 2557658 GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMARK Registration Number: 1950086 INFORMAR Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2951902 GALE GROUP Registration Number: 4147619 GALE NEWSVAULT Registration Number: 3042215 GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY Registration Number: 2587658 GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD Registration Number: 20020570 GLOBALBASE Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1960086 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1333193	GALE
Registration Number: 4147619 GALE NEWSVAULT Registration Number: 3042215 GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY Registration Number: 2587658 GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD Registration Number: 2020570 GLOBALBASE Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORME Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2802420<	Registration Number:	4218714	GALE BUSINESS INSIGHTS
Registration Number: 3042215 GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY Registration Number: 2587658 GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD Registration Number: 2020570 GLOBALBASE Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2937640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2951902	GALE GROUP
Registration Number: 2587658 GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD Registration Number: 2020570 GLOBALBASE Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 1798332 PROMT Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 243	Registration Number:	4147619	GALE NEWSVAULT
Registration Number: 2020570 GLOBALBASE Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 R	Registration Number:	3042215	GALE VIRTUAL REFERENCE LIBRARY
Registration Number: 2075263 GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER Registration Number: 3042305 GOLIATH Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2587658	GENERAL REFERENCE CENTER GOLD
Registration Number:3042305GOLIATHRegistration Number:2397640GREENHAVEN PRESSRegistration Number:2437046INFOMARKRegistration Number:1960086INFORMATION PLUSRegistration Number:2333910INFORMERegistration Number:1557680INFOTRACRegistration Number:2840469INFOTRAC INFOMARKSRegistration Number:2941341KIDHAVEN PRESSRegistration Number:1483958MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERVRegistration Number:1463471NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORYRegistration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2020570	GLOBALBASE
Registration Number: 2397640 GREENHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 2437046 INFOMARK Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration	Registration Number:	2075263	GOLDEN MOVIE RETRIEVER
Registration Number:2437046INFOMARKRegistration Number:1960086INFORMATION PLUSRegistration Number:2333910INFORMERegistration Number:1557680INFOTRACRegistration Number:2840469INFOTRAC INFOMARKSRegistration Number:2941341KIDHAVEN PRESSRegistration Number:1483958MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERVRegistration Number:1463471NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORYRegistration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	3042305	GOLIATH
Registration Number: 1960086 INFORMATION PLUS Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	2397640	GREENHAVEN PRESS
Registration Number: 2333910 INFORME Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR	Registration Number:	2437046	INFOMARK
Registration Number: 1557680 INFOTRAC Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	1960086	INFORMATION PLUS
Registration Number: 2840469 INFOTRAC INFOMARKS Registration Number: 2941341 KIDHAVEN PRESS Registration Number: 1483958 MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV Registration Number: 1463471 NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY Registration Number: 1616686 NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM Registration Number: 1304988 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS Registration Number: 1021485 OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES Registration Number: 1793467 POEM FINDER Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 1798332 PROMT Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	2333910	INFORME
Registration Number:2941341KIDHAVEN PRESSRegistration Number:1483958MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERVRegistration Number:1463471NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORYRegistration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1557680	INFOTRAC
Registration Number:1483958MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERVRegistration Number:1463471NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORYRegistration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2840469	INFOTRAC INFOMARKS
Registration Number:1463471NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORYRegistration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2941341	KIDHAVEN PRESS
Registration Number:1616686NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISMRegistration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1483958	MARKETING AND ADVERTISING REFERENCE SERV
Registration Number:1304988OPPOSING VIEWPOINTSRegistration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1463471	NATIONAL FACULTY DIRECTORY
Registration Number:1021485OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIESRegistration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1616686	NINETEENTH-CENTURY LITERATURE CRITICISM
Registration Number:1793467POEM FINDERRegistration Number:2984524PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILMRegistration Number:1798332PROMTRegistration Number:2802419QUESTIARegistration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1304988	OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS
Registration Number: 2984524 PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM Registration Number: 1798332 PROMT Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 3038647 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	1021485	OPPOSING VIEWPOINTS SERIES
Registration Number: 1798332 PROMT Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 3038647 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	1793467	POEM FINDER
Registration Number: 2802419 QUESTIA Registration Number: 3038647 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2802420 QUESTIA Registration Number: 2435562 RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE Registration Number: 2134666 SCRIBNER Registration Number: 1582529 SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	2984524	PRIMARY SOURCE MICROFILM
Registration Number:3038647QUESTIARegistration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	1798332	PROMT
Registration Number:2802420QUESTIARegistration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2802419	QUESTIA
Registration Number:2435562RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITERegistration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	3038647	QUESTIA
Registration Number:2134666SCRIBNERRegistration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2802420	QUESTIA
Registration Number:1582529SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHORRegistration Number:1616725ST. J	Registration Number:	2435562	RDS BUSINESS REFERENCE SUITE
Registration Number: 1616725 ST. J	Registration Number:	2134666	SCRIBNER
	Registration Number:	1582529	SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR
Registration Number: 1616724 ST. JAMES PRESS	Registration Number:	1616725	ST. J
	Registration Number:	1616724	ST. JAMES PRESS
Registration Number:3362524TABLEBASE	Registration Number:	3362524	TABLEBASE
Registration Number: 1592970 TAFT	Registration Number:	1592970	TAFT
Registration Number:1613379THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF AMERICAN RELIGIONS	Registration Number:	1613379	THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF AMERICAN RELIGIONS
Registration Number:1709939THORNDIKE LARGE PRINT	Registration Number:	1709939	THORNDIKE LARGE PRINT
Registration Number:1725504THORNDIKE PRESS	Registration Number:	1725504	THORNDIKE PRESS
Registration Number:1617577TWENTIETH-CENTURY LITERARY CRITICISM	Registration Number:	1617577	TWENTIETH-CENTURY LITERARY CRITICISM
Registration Number: 3221877 UXL TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	3221877	UXL TRADEMARK

REEL. 005257 FRAME. 0584

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1241661	VIDEO SOURCE BOOK
Registration Number:	3503600	WISETO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129969579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2129961287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Walsh

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th FI

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENGAGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/ThomasWalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CLI and Gale Group Cert. of Merger 2.28.13#page1.tif source=CLI and Gale Group Cert. of Merger 2.28.13#page2.tif source=CLI and Gale Group Cert. of Merger 2.28.13#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0585

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE GALE GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENGAGE LEARNING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT

1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2406150 8100M

130253368

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0248800

DATE: 02-28-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0586 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 02/28/2013 FILED 01:33 PM 02/28/2013 SRV 130253368 - 2406150 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Merging

THE GALE GROUP, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

In accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Cengage Learning, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Cengage Learning, Inc. The Gale Group, Inc. Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of February 28, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between Cengage Learning, Inc. and The Gale Group, Inc. has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Cengage Learning, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Cengage Learning, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended, restated, supplemented or repealed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address: 200 First Stamford Place, Fourth Floor, Stamford, CT 06902.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation to any stockholder of any constituent corporation upon request and without charge.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 2:00 pm on February 28, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cengage Learning, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer as of February 28, 2013.

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Dean D. Durbin</u>
Name: Dean D. Durbin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 04/10/2014